

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



Heidi Hall, 1st District Edward C. Scofield, 2nd District Chair Dan Miller, 3rd District Vice-Chair Susan Hoek, 4th District Hardy Bullock, 5th District

Julie Patterson Hunter, Clerk of the Board

NEVADA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Board Agenda Memo

MEETING DATE:	September 28, 2021
TO:	Board of Supervisors
FROM:	Julie Patterson Hunter
SUBJECT:	Appointment of Nicole McNeely as Low-Income Sector member for an unexpired 2-year term ending April 30, 2023.

<u>RECOMMENDATION</u>: Approve the appointment of Nicole McNeely as a Low-Income Sector member to the Adult and Family Services Commission for an unexpired 2-year term ending April 30, 2023.

FUNDING: N/A

BACKGROUND:

Currently, there are six vacancies on the Adult and Family Services Commission. These vacancies were advertised and posted for a minimum of ten days at the following places: the Board of Supervisors Chambers bulletin board, the Board of Supervisors office, and on the County website. Notice was also posted at Truckee Town Hall and outside the District V Board of Supervisors office in Truckee.

Nicole McNeely submitted an application for appointment to the Adult and Family Services Commission on July 23, 2021. At their meeting on September 14, 2021, the Commission recommended her for appointment as a Low-Income Sector member.

Please consider approving the appointment of Nicole McNeely as Low-Income Sector member to the Adult and Family Services Commission for an unexpired 2-year term ending April 30, 2023.

Item Initiated by:Tine MathiasenApproved by:Julie Patterson HunterSubmittal Date:September 20, 2021

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200, Nevada City CA 95959-8617 phone: 530.265.1480 | fax: 530.265.9836 | toll free: 888.785.1480 | email: <u>bdofsupervisors@co.nevada.ca.us</u> website: https://www.mynevadacounty.com/